
Cleveland St. (3-9-5, 2-3-4) -vs- Robert Morris (5-6-5, 3-4-2)
11/01/2023 at Moon (North Athletic Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 70:20 (YELLOW), #2 Carlos Portas (CSU)   81:19 (YELLOW), #1 Omeed Naeemy (CSU)   89:38 (YELLOW), #16
Kai McLoughlin (RMU)   

Date: 11/01/2023
Attendance: 55
Stadium: North Athletic Complex
Officials: Referee, Paul Deverse   Asst. Referee, Ben Barley   Asst.
Referee, Trevor Hadick   Alt. Official, Robert Hasenflu   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Cleveland St. 0 0 0
Robert Morris 0 1 1

Cleveland St. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Naeemy, Omeed 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 2 Portas, Carlos 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Rimac, Marko 2 1 0 0 82
MID 8 Rubio, Jaume 0 0 0 0 90
MID 11 Portas, Albert 2 1 0 0 90
DEF 14 Calleri, Anthony 0 0 0 0 18
MID 18 Tregansin, Daniel 1 0 0 0 90
MID 19 Folds, Kyle 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 24 Bakoc, Danilo 0 0 0 0 87
MID 25 Davis, Josh 2 0 0 0 84
DEF 30 Groves, Quinn 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 10 Kawecki, Pablo 3 1 0 0 50
FWD 16 Rimac, Josip 1 0 0 0 25
FWD 17 Pellegrini, Julian 0 0 0 0 14

Totals 13 3 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Naeemy, Omeed 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Robert Morris 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Lane, Josh 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Gray, Darren 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Dodzi Afawubo, William 4 1 0 1 90
MID 8 Norris, Gabe 1 0 0 0 90

9 Mbuthia, John Paul 2 1 1 0 79
16 McLoughlin, Kai 1 0 0 0 90

MID 17 Koah, Victor 0 0 0 0 86
DEF 20 Overkamp, Fabian 0 0 0 0 90
MID 21 Hadran, Anass 2 1 0 1 86
FWD 23 Kolbeins, Robert 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 27 Udeh, Kosi 1 0 0 0 76

Substitutes
FWD 7 Gilley, Chase 0 0 0 0 21
FWD 11 Gilley, Logan 0 0 0 0 4
DEF 18 Bramer, Mats 0 0 0 0 4
MID 22 Hutter, Nolan 0 0 0 0 4

Totals 12 3 1 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Lane, Josh 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Cleveland St. 6 7 13
Robert Morris 8 4 12

Saves By Period
Cleveland St. 1 1 2
Robert Morris 2 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Cleveland St. 2 4 6
Robert Morris 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Cleveland St. 3 7 10
Robert Morris 4 9 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

78:27 RMU John Paul Mbuthia
Anass Hadran , William Dodzi
Afawubo

GOAL by RMU Mbuthia, John Paul Assist by
Hadran, Anass and Dodzi Afawubo, William.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 RMU Lane, Josh at goalie for Robert Morris
00:00 CSU Naeemy, Omeed at goalie for Cleveland St.
00:35 RMU Shot by RMU Dodzi Afawubo, William, out top.
05:54 RMU Shot by RMU Dodzi Afawubo, William, out right.
08:09 CSU Foul on Calleri, Anthony.
09:41 CSU Shot by CSU Rimac, Marko, out top.
11:28 CSU Shot by CSU Portas, Albert.
11:33 CSU Corner kick [11:33].
14:36 RMU Shot by RMU McLoughlin, Kai, out top.
14:41 CSU CSU substitution: Kawecki, Pablo for Bakoc, Danilo.
15:04 RMU Shot by RMU Hadran, Anass.
15:08 RMU Corner kick [15:08].
15:42 RMU Shot by RMU Kolbeins, Robert, out left.
17:51 CSU CSU substitution: Bakoc, Danilo for Calleri, Anthony.
18:01 CSU Foul on Bakoc, Danilo.
20:47 RMU Corner kick [20:47].
21:29 RMU Shot by RMU Dodzi Afawubo, William.
23:09 RMU Foul on Dodzi Afawubo, William.
25:23 CSU Shot by CSU Portas, Albert, bottom right, saved by Lane, Josh.
25:50 RMU Shot by RMU Hadran, Anass, bottom left, saved by Naeemy, Omeed.
28:00 CSU Shot by CSU Rimac, Marko, bottom center, saved by Lane, Josh.
28:08 CSU Shot by CSU Davis, Josh.
29:33 RMU Shot by RMU Udeh, Kosi, out top.
31:40 RMU Offside against Robert Morris.
33:02 RMU RMU substitution: Gilley, Chase for Mbuthia, John Paul.
37:25 CSU Foul on Davis, Josh.
39:11 CSU Corner kick [39:11].
40:17 RMU RMU substitution: Hutter, Nolan for Koah, Victor.
40:17 RMU RMU substitution: Gilley, Logan for Hadran, Anass.
40:17 CSU CSU substitution: Rimac, Josip for Kawecki, Pablo.
40:53 RMU Foul on Udeh, Kosi.
42:10 RMU Foul on Dodzi Afawubo, William.
43:30 CSU Shot by CSU Rimac, Josip, out left.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 CSU
FOR CSU: , #1 Naeemy, Omeed, #2 Portas, Carlos, #7 Rimac, Marko, #8 Rubio, Jaume, #11 Portas, Albert, #24
Bakoc, Danilo, #18 Tregansin, Daniel, #19 Folds, Kyle, #16 Rimac, Josip, #25 Davis, Josh, #30 Groves, Quinn.

45:00 RMU

FOR RMU: , #1 Lane, Josh, #2 Gray, Darren, #5 Dodzi Afawubo, William, #8 Norris, Gabe, #9 Mbuthia, John Paul,
#16 McLoughlin, Kai, #17 Koah, Victor, #20 Overkamp, Fabian, #21 Hadran, Anass, #23 Kolbeins, Robert, #27 Udeh,
Kosi.

45:00 RMU RMU substitution: Mbuthia, John Paul for Gilley, Chase.
45:00 RMU RMU substitution: Koah, Victor for Hutter, Nolan.
45:00 RMU RMU substitution: Hadran, Anass for Gilley, Logan.
45:36 RMU Foul on Dodzi Afawubo, William.
52:08 RMU Corner kick [52:08].
52:32 RMU Shot by RMU Norris, Gabe.
54:22 CSU Foul on Rubio, Jaume.
55:36 RMU Foul on Gray, Darren.
55:45 CSU Corner kick [55:45].
56:17 CSU Shot by CSU Tregansin, Daniel, out top.
56:34 RMU RMU substitution: Gilley, Chase for Udeh, Kosi.
57:24 RMU Foul on Mbuthia, John Paul.
59:02 RMU Shot by RMU Mbuthia, John Paul, out right.
62:22 CSU Foul on Groves, Quinn.
63:20 CSU Foul on Tregansin, Daniel.
65:17 CSU CSU substitution: Kawecki, Pablo for Rimac, Josip.
65:57 CSU Foul on Portas, Albert.
66:05 RMU RMU substitution: Udeh, Kosi for Gilley, Chase.
67:13 CSU Shot by CSU Davis, Josh.



69:11 CSU Corner kick [69:11].
69:46 CSU Offside against Cleveland St..
70:20 CSU Yellow card on CSU Portas, Carlos.
70:46 RMU Foul on Mbuthia, John Paul.
73:22 RMU Foul on Hadran, Anass.
74:34 CSU Shot by CSU Kawecki, Pablo.
75:07 CSU CSU substitution: Pellegrini, Julian for Rimac, Marko.
75:53 RMU Foul on Norris, Gabe.
76:40 RMU Shot by RMU Dodzi Afawubo, William, bottom center, saved by Naeemy, Omeed.
77:31 CSU Offside against Cleveland St..
78:27 RMU GOAL by RMU Mbuthia, John Paul Assist by Hadran, Anass and Dodzi Afawubo, William.

Cleveland St. 0, Robert Morris 1
79:25 RMU Foul on Hadran, Anass.
80:21 CSU Corner kick [80:21].
80:45 CSU Foul on Rubio, Jaume.
81:11 RMU Foul on McLoughlin, Kai.
81:19 CSU Yellow card on CSU Naeemy, Omeed.
82:06 RMU Offside against Robert Morris.
82:34 RMU Foul on Dodzi Afawubo, William.
83:16 CSU Shot by CSU Kawecki, Pablo.
83:44 CSU CSU substitution: Rimac, Marko for Davis, Josh.
83:56 CSU Shot by CSU Folds, Kyle.
85:03 RMU RMU substitution: Bramer, Mats for Udeh, Kosi.
86:28 CSU Corner kick [86:28].
87:10 CSU Foul on Folds, Kyle.
87:32 CSU Shot by CSU Portas, Carlos, top woodwork.
89:38 RMU Yellow card on RMU McLoughlin, Kai.
89:47 CSU Shot by CSU Kawecki, Pablo, top, saved by Lane, Josh.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


